LATE FROM UTAH.—The latest intelligence 
from Salt Lake (Feb. 8) is to lhe effect that 
Col. Steptoe, who was appointed Governor 
of Utah, has neither accepted nor declined 
lhat station yet. Brigbam Young was still 
Governor de facto. > 

ent population would, 
120.000. - f  •' r ; " 

^ es, one hundred and twenty thousand, 
and no less; and twelve months hence it 
will be twenty thousand moie. Let it boi­

ls not Kansav 
nd Nebraska^ St. Louis adds States. 

to her empire, without effort, by the laws of 
Nature. Other citizens strain their nerves 
to make counties tributary to them.